Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS50053324   page 1
April 23, 2024 7:05 PM
Quick Facts
• Lumen packages range from 3,090 - 10,000
• Efficacies up to 147 lumens per watt
• Utilizes patented waveguide technology for

April 23, 2024 7:05 PM
McGraw-Edison
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER:  TT-D5-740-24VDC-5WQ-PM-DP
Product Specifications
Construction
• Low profile, two-piece die-cast aluminum housing
Optics
• Five optical distributions; three symmetrical and
two assymetrical
• Patented visual comfort waveguide technology
• 5 lumen packages from 3,097 to 10,072
• IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only
Electrical
• D1-D5: -30°C - 40°C operating temperature
• Greater than 90% lumen maintenance expected at
50,000 hours; 70% lumen maintenance expected
greater than 78,000 hours
• IP66 rated
• 1-10V dimming with Dim-to-Off at 0V standard.
•   DC drivers feature greater than 0.9 power factor
and less than 20% total harmonic distortion
Finish
• 2.5 mil nominal TGIC powder coat thickness
• Finishes include white, black, bronze, gray, dark
platinum and graphite metallic
• RAL and custom color matches available
• Coastal Construction (CC) available, providing 5,000
hour salt spray rating per ASTM B117 with a scribe
rating of 9 per ASTM D1654
Warranty
• Five year limited warranty, consult website for
details. www.cooperlighting.com/legal
Product Family Lumen Package Color Temperature
DC Solar Input
Voltage
Distribution Mounting Color
TT=TopTier
BAA-TT=TopTier, Buy American Act
Compliant Product 2, 6
TAA-TT=TopTier, Trade Agreements
Act Compliant 2, 6
D1=4,000 Nominal Lumens
D2=5,500 Nominal Lumens
D3=6,500 Nominal Lumens
D4=8,000 Nominal Lumens
D5=10,000 Nominal Lumens
735=70 CRI, 3500K CCT
740=70 CRI, 4000K CCT
750=70 CRI, 5000K CCT
830=80 CRI, 3000K CCT
12VDC=12V DC 5
24VDC=24V DC
5CQ=Type 5, Concentrated
5MQ=Type 5, Medium
5WQ=Type 5, Wide
RW=Rectangular Wide
T4=Type 4
PM= Pole Mount NW=White
AP=Gray
BZ=Bronze